Page 1 of 2
The Texas A&M University System
AM02 - Texas A&M UniversityOrganization
ORGANIZATION
Address
DEPARTMENT
Department 02BIOL
401 Joe Routt Boulevard
College Station, TX 77843
Bill-to-Address 750 Agronomy Road - Suite 3101
6000 TAMU
Attn: Email invoices to invoices@tamu.edu
Attn: Do not mail invoice if sending via email
College Station, TX 778436000
Purchaser Angel Constancio
Contact JOHNNY FAZZINO at (979)847-9239;
Email: jfazzino@bio.tamu.edu
Info Contact
BSBE BLDG.
Room 101
3258 TAMU
COLLEGE STATION, TX 77843
Ship-to-Address
BID INFORMATION
Biological IncubatorDescription
Bulletin Desc.
Bid Number AM02-17-B000725
Bid Type Open Market
29008AFAlternate Id
Pre-Bid Conference
11/01/2016 2:00 PMBid Opening Date
Invitation for BidType Code
Fiscal Year 2017
10/26/2016 4:19 PMAvailable Date
Bid Information - Bid B000725.pdfAttachments
Substitute W9 - New - February 19 2016~36.pdf
Terms and Condtions (NEW) - All Departments~45.pdf
AMENDMENTS
Amendment No. Amendment Date Amendment Notes
1 Header 1. Bid Opening Date changed from "11/02/2016 02:00:00 PM" to "11/01/2016 02:00:00
PM".
10/31/2016 1:03 PM
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
1.000 Biological Incubator Model I-36VL, with:
-IntellusUltra Control System for temperature and photoperiod
 -Single-board solid-state design, backward compatible with all
Intellus' systems
 -Durable 10-key kindustrial keypad with VFD display and LED
indicators
 -3 programming styles: Diurnal, 24 hour, Non-24 hour (elapsed time)
 -Programs can be run in ramping or non-ramping modes
 -Multiple programs may be linked to simulate natural conditions
 -Up to 23 output channels for programmable events
 -Dual experiment protection via primary and independent secondary
limits
-22 guage electro-zinc plated steel exterior and interior, all seams
and joints welded
-Painted with highly reflective white baked enamel
-Temperature range: 4 degree to 44 degree C (+/- 0.5 degree C)
lights ON: 2 degree to 44 degree C (+/- 0.5 degree C) lights OFF
 - 1/4 HP continuous running condensing unit
 - Top mounted refrigeration for easy access and cleaning
-29.6 ft capacity
-Four 32W vertical fluorescent lamps mounted in pairs for light
intensity up to 80 micromoles/m2/s
-Five adjustable shelves for a working area of 23.5 ft2 (2.2m2)
-One 1" (2.54 cm) Access Port
-Caster assembly with levelers
-Electrical requirements: Standard chamber is 115/1/60
2.00 EA
2.000 Estimated Freight - Freight Charges to be FOB Destination, Texas
A&M University - College Station, Texas 77843. All
1.00 EA
ITEMS
Page 2 of 2
The Texas A&M University System
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
equipment must be fully insured against loss and damage during
shipping.